

Financial Press Release

Declaration according to article 223-16 (AMF)

Paris, 9 April 2010,

In accordance with article L 233-8 of the French Commercial Code (Code de Commerce), Telecom Reseaux Services informs its shareholders that as at 31 March 2010, its capital was composed of **4.457.207** shares representing **6.660.736** voting rights, according to article 223-11 al.2 of the AMF's General Regulations.

The Executive Board

About the TR Services Group

The TR Services Group is an independent IT services integrator and operator, offering a new perspective on telecoms/IT convergence. It creates innovative corporate communication solutions and provides its customers with the services they need to maximise the effectiveness of their IT systems. With the expertise of its 450 staff across France, the TR Services Group works with more than 3,000 public-sector, corporate and SME client-sites. Télécom Réseaux Services has been listed on the Euronext stock exchange since 1999. (ISIN FR0000071763) www.trservices.fr

Press contacts

Heureux qui Communique
Karine SOYER
Tel: 06 74 93 12 25
ksoyer@heureuxquicommunique.com

TR Services Group Simon J.PENNINGTON Tel: 01 64 62 40 00 sipennington@trservices.fr

Tiphaine HERSANT Tel: 01 64 62 40 44 thersant@trservices.fr